

ATLANTAMETROPOLITAN CHAPTER OF SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY ALUMNIFEDERATION In Georgia, Inc.

EXECUTIVE BOARD

PRESIDENT Keisha J. Kelley

VICE PRESIDENTRachelle Wicker

TREASURERKaron A. Morris

RECORDING SECRETARYEula Spivey

FINANCIAL SECRETARYDelisa Rodney

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY
Shaun Young

BUSINESS MANAGER Miranda Nixon

PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER

Osee C. Anderson, Jr.

PARLIAMENTARIAN
Fredrick Ellis

SERGEANT AT ARMSTricia Weatherspoon

CHAPLAINTamara Pierce

Fellow alumni and friends:

The Atlanta Metropolitan Chapter of Southern University Alumni Federation in Georgia, inc. is excited to announce a special fundraising effort to promote Southern University and A&M College throughout the state of Georgia. We have filed an application and have been approved to pursue a Southern University and A&M College license plate produced in the state of Georgia. Soon Georgia residents can sport a Southern University and A&M College license plate.

To make a specialized license plate in the State of Georgia a reality, we need your support. The state of Georgia requires a one-time fee of \$25,000 to start production, therefore we have initiated a fundraiser to raise funds that will be used to pay this one-time fee.

Here are a few reasons why you should support this worthwhile endeavor.

- License plate designs can be used as a marketing tool to promote Southern University and A&M College throughout Georgia.
- After the license plate is manufactured in Georgia, registration proceeds can be used to fund scholarships for Southern University and A&M College students with state legislature approval.

As you can see, there is more than one reason for Georgia residents as well as nonresidents to give to this special cause. We have made giving easy and affordable for Southern University and A&M College alumni, students, parents, and friends. There are several giving levels to choose from, each with its own incentive. The attached form has complete giving details. Georgia drivers that remit \$25 or more and complete the SU specialty license plate form can reserve the license plate.

Please make checks payable and send to:
Atlanta Metropolitan Chapter of Southern University Alumni Federation in Georgia, inc.
P.O. Box 310629, Atlanta, Georgia 31131.

If you need additional information, visit www.sujagsatl.com or contact Gary Brown at gd.brown3@gmail.com.

Thank you in advance for helping us reach our goal and bringing a Southern University and A&M University license plate to Georgia.

Gary Brown Chair Rachelle Wicker Co-Chair Karon A. Morris Co-Chair

License Plate Sponsorship Form



Platinum Level \$1,000, *Ultimate Jaguar Sponsor*

- Featured as a sponsor on chapter's website. *Business name and logo included.
 - o Lapel Pin
 - o Plaque of Appreciation
- Gold Level \$500, Gold Sponsor
 - o Lapel Pin
 - Certificate of Appreciation
 - o Name on chapter's website
- Blue Level \$250, *Blue Sponsor*
 - o Certificate of Appreciation
 - o Name on chapter's website
- Bronze Level \$100, *Bronze Sponsor*
 - o Name on chapter's website

Other Support:

Name	 	 	
Business Name _	 		
Mailing Address _	 	 	

City, State, Zip _____

Phone _____ Email _____

Amount enclosed _____ Number of license plates _____

Mail completed Form and payment to:

Atlanta Metropolitan Chapter of Southern University Alumni Federation in Georgia, inc.
Attn: SU License Plate Drive, P. O. Box 310629, Atlanta, Georgia 31131
For more information, visit www.sujagsatl.com or email Gary Brown at gd.brown3@gmail.com

We are a 501(c)(3) charitable organization.

Contributions above and beyond \$25 license plate fee are tax deductible.